
 
1 2   Team Scores  
3  1   Iowa 284  273       557  -19 
1  2   North Carolina State 269  295       564  -12 

T5  3   Kansas State 290  279       569  -7 
8  4   Idaho 293  277       570  -6 
4  5   SMU 289  284       573  -3 
2  6   Charleston Southern 281  293       574  -2 

T5  7   VCU 290  286       576  E 
7  8   Eastern Michigan  292  287       579  +3 

T9  T9   Long Beach State 295  289       584  +8 
11  T9   LSU 298  286       584  +8 
T9  11   San Jose State  295  292       587  +11 
13  12   Army West Point 304  291       595  +19 
15  13   Pacific 310  291       601  +25 
12  14   Southern Illinois  300  302       602  +26 
14  15   Furman  309  295       604  +28 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  66  67       133  -11   
T15 2   Cody Blick  San Jose State  72  65       137  -7   
T5 T3   Brett White  Eastern Michigan  68  70       138  -6   
T1 T3   Austin James  Charleston Southern  66  72       138  -6   
T15 T5   Jeremy Gandon  Kansas State  72  67       139  -5   
T24 T5   Carson Schaake  Iowa  73  66       139  -5   
T24 T5   Nate Yankovich  Iowa  73  66       139  -5   
14 8   Adam Ball  VCU  71  69       140  -4   

T38 T9   Rylee Iacolucci  Idaho  75  66       141  -3   
T15 T9   Oscar Spolander  Kansas State  72  69       141  -3   
T15 T9   Bryson Dechambeau  SMU  72  69       141  -3   
T9 T9   Jamie Clare  VCU  70  71       141  -3   
T31 T13   Jake Scarrow  Idaho  74  68       142  -2   
T31 T13   Daniel Sutton  Idaho  74  68       142  -2   
T31 T13   Sam Burns  LSU  74  68       142  -2   
T7 T13   Austin Smotherman  SMU  69  73       142  -2   
T7 T13   Davis Richards  North Carolina State  69  73       142  -2   
T1 T13   Nolan Mills  North Carolina State  66  76       142  -2   
T24 T19   Alex Higgs  SMU  73  70       143  -1   
T9 T19   Kyle Weldon  Kansas State  70  73       143  -1   
T15 T19   Marcus Plunkett  Army West Point  72  71       143  -1   
T24 T22   Michael Chen  Long Beach State  73  71       144  E   
T24 T22   R.J. Keur  Charleston Southern  73  71       144  E   
T5 T22   Jacob McBride  North Carolina State  68  76       144  E   
T24 T25   Philippe Weppernig  Eastern Michigan  73  72       145  +1   
T9 T25   Ian Kim  Idaho  70  75       145  +1   
T31 T25   Steffen Harm  VCU  74  71       145  +1   
T38 T25   Dean Sakata  Army West Point  75  70       145  +1   
T9 T25   Taylor Zoller  Charleston Southern  70  75       145  +1   
T31 T30   Daniel Chian  Long Beach State  74  72       146  +2   
T24 T30   Spencer Koch  Long Beach State  73  73       146  +2   
T31 T30   Drew Novara  Southern Illinois  74  72       146  +2   
T48 T30   Roland Massimino  Kansas State  76  70       146  +2   
T15 T30   Voramate Aussarassakorn  Iowa  72  74       146  +2   
T48 T35   Nathan Jeansonne  LSU  76  71       147  +3   
T38 T35   Benjamin Baxter  SMU  75  72       147  +3   
T15 T35   Zach Wright  LSU  72  75       147  +3   
T1 T35   David Cooke  North Carolina State  66  81       147  +3   
T38 T39   Jonny Hogan  Long Beach State  75  73       148  +4   
T55 T39   Kyle Rodes  Eastern Michigan  77  71       148  +4   
T31 T39   Nicholas Ross  Eastern Michigan  74  74       148  +4   
T48 T39   Eric Ricard  LSU  76  72       148  +4   
T9 T39   Scott Munger  San Jose State  70  78       148  +4   
T15 T39   Peyton Wilhoit  Southern Illinois  72  76       148  +4   

T38 T39   Gray Townsend  SMU  75  73       148  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T55 T39   Connor Bruns  Furman  77  71       148  +4   
T60 T39   Stanhope Johnson  North Carolina State  78  70       148  +4   
T48 T39   Tyler Burnes  Pacific  76  72       148  +4   
T15 T39   Jake Ezell  Charleston Southern  72  76       148  +4   
T38 T50   Hanish Nagrani  VCU  75  75       150  +6   
T69 T50   Geoff Fry  Pacific  79  71       150  +6   
T38 T50   Matthew Walker  Iowa  75  75       150  +6   
T48 T50   Wehman Hopke  Furman  76  74       150  +6   
T38 T54   Ryan Porch  Idaho  75  76       151  +7   
T55 T54   Matt Murray  San Jose State  77  74       151  +7   
T38 T54   Osama Khan  VCU  75  76       151  +7   
T60 T57   Matt Green  Kansas State  78  74       152  +8   
T60 T57   Colten Passey  Pacific  78  74       152  +8   
T38 T59   Kevin Lee  Long Beach State  75  78       153  +9   
T55 T59   Rhyne Jones  LSU  77  76       153  +9   
T69 T59   Nick Turner  Army West Point  79  74       153  +9   
T60 T59   Bryce Howell  Furman  78  75       153  +9   
T60 T59   Preston Cole  Furman  78  75       153  +9   
T69 T64   Matthew Ashley  San Jose State  79  75       154  +10   
T48 T64   Taylor Bromley  San Jose State  76  78       154  +10   
T48 T64   Brandon Carlson  Southern Illinois  76  78       154  +10   
T60 T64   Preston Heyward  Furman  78  76       154  +10   
T60 T68   Joey Kremer  Eastern Michigan  78  77       155  +11   
73 T68   Matt Lee  Pacific  81  74       155  +11   
72 70   Matt Plunkett  Army West Point  80  76       156  +12   
74 71   Nicolas Baena  Charleston Southern  82  75       157  +13   

T60 72   Matt Greenfield  Southern Illinois  78  80       158  +14   
T55 73   SeungJae Maeng  Pacific  77  82       159  +15   
75 74   Ryan Haxel  Southern Illinois  87  76       163  +19   

T60 -    Peter Kim  Army West Point  78  W       -     -      

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2015, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Golfweek Conference Challenge
Spirit Hollow Golf Course

2015 Conference Challenge 
Dates: Sep 25 - Sep 27 



Golfweek Conference Challenge
Spirit Hollow Golf Course

2015 Conference Challenge 
Dates: Sep 25 - Sep 27 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Iowa 284 273 557

1 Raymond Knoll (1) 66 67 133

T5 Nate Yankovich (2) 73 66 139

T5 Carson Schaake (3) 73 66 139

T30 Voramate Aussarassakorn (5) 72 74 146

T50 Matthew Walker (4) 75 75 150

2 North Carolina State 269 295 564

T13 Davis Richards (2) 69 73 142

T13 Nolan Mills (3) 66 76 142

T22 Jacob McBride (1) 68 76 144

T35 David Cooke (4) 66 81 147

T39 Stanhope Johnson (5) 78 70 148

3 Kansas State 290 279 569

T5 Jeremy Gandon (3) 72 67 139

T9 Oscar Spolander (2) 72 69 141

T19 Kyle Weldon (1) 70 73 143

T30 Roland Massimino (5) 76 70 146

T57 Matt Green (4) 78 74 152

4 Idaho 293 277 570

T9 Rylee Iacolucci (1) 75 66 141

T13 Daniel Sutton (2) 74 68 142

T13 Jake Scarrow (4) 74 68 142

T25 Ian Kim (5) 70 75 145

T54 Ryan Porch (3) 75 76 151

5 SMU 289 284 573

T9 Bryson Dechambeau (1) 72 69 141

T13 Austin Smotherman (3) 69 73 142

T19 Alex Higgs (2) 73 70 143

T35 Benjamin Baxter (5) 75 72 147

T39 Gray Townsend (4) 75 73 148

6 Charleston Southern 281 293 574

T3 Austin James (1) 66 72 138

T22 R.J. Keur (3) 73 71 144

T25 Taylor Zoller (2) 70 75 145

T39 Jake Ezell (5) 72 76 148

71 Nicolas Baena (4) 82 75 157

7 VCU 290 286 576

8 Adam Ball (1) 71 69 140

T9 Jamie Clare (5) 70 71 141

T25 Steffen Harm (2) 74 71 145

T50 Hanish Nagrani (4) 75 75 150

T54 Osama Khan (3) 75 76 151
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Eastern Michigan 292 287 579

T3 Brett White (2) 68 70 138

T25 Philippe Weppernig (4) 73 72 145

T39 Nicholas Ross (1) 74 74 148

T39 Kyle Rodes (3) 77 71 148

T68 Joey Kremer (5) 78 77 155

T9 Long Beach State 295 289 584

T22 Michael Chen (2) 73 71 144

T30 Spencer Koch (3) 73 73 146

T30 Daniel Chian (5) 74 72 146

T39 Jonny Hogan (4) 75 73 148

T59 Kevin Lee (1) 75 78 153

T9 LSU 298 286 584

T13 Sam Burns (3) 74 68 142

T35 Zach Wright (1) 72 75 147

T35 Nathan Jeansonne (4) 76 71 147

T39 Eric Ricard (2) 76 72 148

T59 Rhyne Jones (5) 77 76 153

11 San Jose State 295 292 587

2 Cody Blick (1) 72 65 137

T39 Scott Munger (5) 70 78 148

T54 Matt Murray (3) 77 74 151

T64 Matthew Ashley (2) 79 75 154

T64 Taylor Bromley (4) 76 78 154

12 Army West Point 304 291 595

T19 Marcus Plunkett (1) 72 71 143

T25 Dean Sakata (4) 75 70 145

T59 Nick Turner (5) 79 74 153

70 Matt Plunkett (3) 80 76 156

75 Peter Kim (2) 78 0 78

13 Pacific 310 291 601

T39 Tyler Burnes (4) 76 72 148

T50 Geoff Fry (5) 79 71 150

T57 Colten Passey (2) 78 74 152

T68 Matt Lee (3) 81 74 155

73 SeungJae Maeng (1) 77 82 159

14 Southern Illinois 300 302 602

T30 Drew Novara (5) 74 72 146

T39 Peyton Wilhoit (1) 72 76 148

T64 Brandon Carlson (2) 76 78 154

72 Matt Greenfield (3) 78 80 158

74 Ryan Haxel (4) 87 76 163

15 Furman 309 295 604

T39 Connor Bruns (4) 77 71 148

T50 Wehman Hopke (3) 76 74 150

T59 Preston Cole (1) 78 75 153

T59 Bryce Howell (2) 78 75 153

T64 Preston Heyward (5) 78 76 154
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Knoll Iowa 2.63 -3 
H. Nagrani VCU 2.88 -1 
J. Clare VCU 2.88 -1 
N. Yankovich Iowa 2.88 -1 
C. Schaake Iowa 2.88 -1 
I. Kim Idaho 2.88 -1 
J. Scarrow Idaho 2.88 -1 
Z. Wright LSU 2.88 -1 
J. McBride NC State 2.88 -1 
B. Carlson S Illinois 2.88 -1 
B. Baxter SMU 3.00 E 
T. Burnes Pacific 3.00 E 
B. Dechambeau SMU 3.00 E 
D. Richards NC State 3.00 E 
S. Maeng Pacific 3.00 E 
G. Fry Pacific 3.00 E 
S. Koch LBSU 3.00 E 
D. Sutton Idaho 3.00 E 
C. Bruns Furman 3.00 E 
J. Gandon Kansas St. 3.00 E 
J. Ezell Charles So 3.00 E 
B. White E Michigan 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Ball VCU 3.70 -6 
B. White E Michigan 3.80 -4 
C. Blick SJSU 3.80 -4 
N. Mills NC State 3.85 -3 
R. Knoll Iowa 3.85 -3 
D. Richards NC State 3.90 -2 
S. Burns LSU 3.90 -2 
T. Zoller Charles So 3.90 -2 
A. James Charles So 3.95 -1 
R. Massimino Kansas St. 3.95 -1 
J. Gandon Kansas St. 3.95 -1 
O. Spolander Kansas St. 3.95 -1 
A. Smotherman SMU 3.95 -1 
E. Ricard LSU 4.00 E 
D. Chian LBSU 4.00 E 
M. Chen LBSU 4.00 E 
R. Iacolucci Idaho 4.00 E 
D. Sutton Idaho 4.00 E 
D. Sakata West Point 4.00 E 
V. Aussarassakorn Iowa 4.00 E 
C. Schaake Iowa 4.00 E 
N. Yankovich Iowa 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
A. James Charles So 4.25 -6 
J. Clare VCU 4.25 -6 
R. Knoll Iowa 4.38 -5 
A. Higgs SMU 4.38 -5 
B. Dechambeau SMU 4.38 -5 
C. Blick SJSU 4.50 -4 
D. Novara S Illinois 4.50 -4 
J. McBride NC State 4.50 -4 
M. Plunkett West Point 4.50 -4 
K. Rodes E Michigan 4.50 -4 
P. Heyward Furman 4.50 -4 
R. Iacolucci Idaho 4.50 -4 
O. Spolander Kansas St. 4.50 -4 
J. Gandon Kansas St. 4.50 -4 
S. Harm VCU 4.50 -4 
N. Yankovich Iowa 4.50 -4 
C. Schaake Iowa 4.50 -4 
H. Nagrani VCU 4.63 -3 
K. Weldon Kansas St. 4.63 -3 
R. Keur Charles So 4.63 -3 
J. Hogan LBSU 4.63 -3 
P. Wilhoit S Illinois 4.63 -3 

Eagles 
A. James Charles So 2
B. White E Michigan 2
O. Spolander Kansas St. 2
K. Weldon Kansas St. 1
P. Heyward Furman 1
D. Sutton Idaho 1
K. Rodes E Michigan 1
M. Plunkett West Point 1
S. Koch LBSU 1
E. Ricard LSU 1
S. Munger SJSU 1
M. Murray SJSU 1
A. Higgs SMU 1
D. Novara S Illinois 1
P. Wilhoit S Illinois 1

Birdies 
J. Clare VCU 11
R. Knoll Iowa 11
A. Ball VCU 10
N. Yankovich Iowa 9
C. Schaake Iowa 9
C. Blick SJSU 9
D. Cooke NC State 9
D. Sutton Idaho 9
R. Iacolucci Idaho 9
J. Gandon Kansas St. 9
P. Weppernig E Michigan 8
J. McBride NC State 8
D. Richards NC State 8
N. Mills NC State 8
S. Maeng Pacific 8
A. Smotherman SMU 8
S. Harm VCU 8
V. Aussarassakorn Iowa 7
B. Dechambeau SMU 7
S. Burns LSU 7
S. Johnson NC State 7
T. Zoller Charles So 7

Pars 
C. Bruns Furman 29
N. Jeansonne LSU 29
R. Keur Charles So 28
D. Sakata West Point 28
R. Massimino Kansas St. 27
R. Porch Idaho 26
A. James Charles So 25
W. Hopke Furman 25
G. Townsend SMU 25
C. Blick SJSU 25
B. Dechambeau SMU 25
M. Walker Iowa 25
R. Knoll Iowa 25
C. Schaake Iowa 24
S. Munger SJSU 24
T. Burnes Pacific 24
A. Higgs SMU 24
D. Novara S Illinois 24
S. Burns LSU 24
N. Ross E Michigan 24
B. White E Michigan 24
I. Kim Idaho 24
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